

# Plush Café Allergen Table

## Drinks

Every care is taken to identify allergens in our food, drinks and ingredients. However, our food and drinks are prepared in areas where nuts, gluten and other known allergens may be present. As such, we cannot guarantee that our dishes and drinks are 100% allergen free due to risk of cross contamination.

Dairy milk is used as standard. If an alternative milk is used, please refer to alternative milk allergens detailed in the 'Milks' section.

Last Updated: 03/04/21

H&S FORM 003b v001 Issue Date: April 2021

Legend:

X	Contains allergen	MC	May contain allergen	V	Vegetarian	VG	Vegan
---	-------------------	----	----------------------	---	------------	----	-------

Menu Item	Allergen														Dietary	
	Crustaceans	Egg	Fish	Peanuts	Milk	Nuts	Soya	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Sulphites	Molluscs	Lupin	Gluten	Vegetarian	Vegan
<b>MILKS</b>																
Dairy					X										V	
Almond						X									V	VG
Coconut															V	VG
Oat															V	VG
Soya							X								V	VG
<b>COFFEES</b>																
Cappuccino					X										V	
Caffe Latte					X										V	
Mocha					X										V	
Americano															V	VG
Dirty Chai Latte					X										V	
Chai Latte					X										V	
Flat White					X										V	
Espresso															V	VG
Decaff Coffee															V	VG
Irish Coffee					X										V	
<b>SPECIALITY LATTES</b>																
Ooo La La Lavender					X										V	
Rose & Hibiscus Turkish Delight				MC	X	MC		MC							V	
Rose & Hibiscus Turkish Delight - Make it Vegan:				MC		MC		MC							V	VG
Blueberry Vanilla Cupcake		MC			X		MC									
Blueberry Vanilla Cupcake - Make it Vegetarian:															V	
Blueberry Vanilla Cupcake - Make it Vegan:															V	VG
Babyccino					X										V	
Wooficcino					X										V	
<b>SUPERFOOD LATTES</b>																
Red Velvet															V	VG
Golden Bliss															V	VG
Minty Matcha															V	VG

# Plush Café Allergen Table

## Drinks

Every care is taken to identify allergens in our food, drinks and ingredients. However, our food and drinks are prepared in areas where nuts, gluten and other known allergens may be present. As such, we cannot guarantee that our dishes and drinks are 100% allergen free due to risk of cross contamination.

Dairy milk is used as standard. If an alternative milk is used, please refer to alternative milk allergens detailed in the 'Milks' section.

Last Updated: 03/04/21

H&S FORM 003b v001 Issue Date: April 2021

Legend:

X	Contains allergen	MC	May contain allergen	V	Vegetarian	VG	Vegan
---	-------------------	----	----------------------	---	------------	----	-------

Menu Item	Allergen														Dietary	
	Crustaceans	Egg	Fish	Peanuts	Milk	Nuts	Soya	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Sulphites	Molluscs	Lupin	Gluten	Vegetarian	Vegan
Pumpkin Spice															V	VG
Midnight Milk															V	VG
Mermaid Mist															V	VG
<b>HOT CHOCOLATES</b>																
Jack Frost Peppermint Hot Chocolate					X									X		
Jack Frost Peppermint Hot Chocolate - Make it Vegetarian					X										V	
Jack Frost Peppermint Hot Chocolate - Make it Vegan															V	VG
Jack Frost Peppermint Hot Chocolate - Make it Gluten-Free					X										V	
Gingerbread Hot Chocolate					X	MC	MC							X	V	
Gingerbread Hot Chocolate - Make it Vegan															V	VG
Gingerbread Hot Chocolate - Make it Gluten-Free					X										V	
Black Forest Hot Chocolate					X									X		
Black Forest Hot Chocolate - Make it Vegetarian					X						X				V	
Black Forest Hot Chocolate - Make it Vegan											X				V	VG
Black Forest Hot Chocolate - Make it Gluten-Free					X						X				V	
Classic Hot Chocolate					X										V	
Signature Hot Chocolate		MC			X		MC								V	
Signature Hot Chocolate - Make it Vegetarian					X										V	
Signature Hot Chocolate - Make it Vegan															V	VG
Salted Caramel Hot Chocolate		MC			X		MC								V	
Salted Caramel Hot Chocolate - Make it Vegan															V	VG
Toffee Popcorn Hot Chocolate					X		X								V	
Toffee Popcorn Hot Chocolate - Make it Vegan															V	VG
Chocolate Orange Hot Chocolate					X						X				V	
Chocolate Orange Hot Chocolate - Make it Vegan											X				V	VG
Plush Unicorn Hot Chocolate		MC			X	MC	MC									
Plush Unicorn Hot Chocolate - Make it Vegetarian		MC			X	MC	MC								V	
<b>TEAS</b>																

# Plush Café Allergen Table

## Drinks

Every care is taken to identify allergens in our food, drinks and ingredients. However, our food and drinks are prepared in areas where nuts, gluten and other known allergens may be present. As such, we cannot guarantee that our dishes and drinks are 100% allergen free due to risk of cross contamination.

Dairy milk is used as standard. If an alternative milk is used, please refer to alternative milk allergens detailed in the 'Milks' section.

Last Updated: 03/04/21

H&S FORM 003b v001 Issue Date: April 2021

Legend:

X	Contains allergen	MC	May contain allergen	V	Vegetarian	VG	Vegan
---	-------------------	----	----------------------	---	------------	----	-------

Menu Item	Allergen													Dietary		
	Crustaceans	Egg	Fish	Peanuts	Milk	Nuts	Soya	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Sulphites	Molluscs	Lupin	Gluten	Vegetarian	Vegan
English Breakfast															V	VG
Lady Hebdon															V	VG
Blood Orange															V	VG
Winter Romance															V	VG
Moroccan Mint															V	VG
Cape Town Rooibos															V	VG
Elderberry Peach															V	VG
Black Mango															V	VG
Camomile															V	VG
Turmeric Chai															V	VG
Ginger & Lemongrass															V	VG
China Sencha															V	VG
Jasmine Jin Jing															V	VG
Pumpkin															V	VG
<b>SPECIALI-TEAS</b>																
Blooming Tea															V	VG
Happy Tea Bears - Cinnamon Orange															V	VG
Happy Tea Bears - Raspberry Vanilla															V	VG
Happy Tea Bears - Elderberry Rhubard															V	VG
Happy Tea Bears - Ginger Lemon															V	VG
<b>ICED DRINKS</b>																
Affogato		X			X		X							X	V	
Make it Vegan		MC			MC	MC (hazelnut, pistachio)									V	VG
Iced Coffee															V	VG
Ice Tea															V	VG
<b>SMOOTHIES</b>																
Berrilicious															V	VG
Passion Storm															V	VG

# Plush Café Allergen Table

## Drinks

Every care is taken to identify allergens in our food, drinks and ingredients. However, our food and drinks are prepared in areas where nuts, gluten and other known allergens may be present. As such, we cannot guarantee that our dishes and drinks are 100% allergen free due to risk of cross contamination.

Dairy milk is used as standard. If an alternative milk is used, please refer to alternative milk allergens detailed in the 'Milks' section.

Last Updated: 03/04/21

H&S FORM 003b v001 Issue Date: April 2021

Legend:

X	Contains allergen	MC	May contain allergen	V	Vegetarian	VG	Vegan
---	-------------------	----	----------------------	---	------------	----	-------

Menu Item	Allergen													Dietary		
	Crustaceans	Egg	Fish	Peanuts	Milk	Nuts	Soya	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Sulphites	Molluscs	Lupin	Gluten	Vegetarian	Vegan
Green Goddess															V	VG
<b>SOFT DRINKS</b>																
Electric Lemonade															V	VG
Blood Moon Rising															V	VG
Cawston Press - Elderflower Lemonade															V	VG
Cawston Press - Sparkling Apple															V	VG
Cawston Press - Sparkling Orange															V	VG
Cawston Press - Sparkling Rhubarb															V	VG
Fentimans - Cherry Cola															V	VG
Fentimans - Dandelion & Burdock															V	VG
Fentimans - Elderflower															V	VG
Fentimans - Mandarin and Seville Orange															V	VG
Fentimans - Raspberry															V	VG
Fentimans - Rose Lemonade															V	VG
Fentimans - Victorian Lemonade															V	VG
Coke Zero															V	VG
Oasis															V	VG
Ribena															V	VG